TEST REPORT
No.OT304-JE21120B
 承認/ Approved by: 照査/ Checked by : 担当/ Tested by :
 Masaaki Fujii
Reliability Evaluation Group
Quality Assurance Department
Haruhisa Hirata
Reliability Evaluation Group

①モジュール種別 / Module type
FC6A-① HPH1： カートリッジベースモジュール / Cartridge base module
(16) Programming Software
機種/ Part No. 内容/ Description
SW1A-W1C
アプリケーションソフトウェア
 「Automation Organizer ver.3.90」以上
プログラミングソフトウェア
 「WindLDR V.8.6」以上対応
Application Software Automation Organizer Ver. 3.90 or higher
WindLDR V.8.6 or higher
(17) Option
品名/ Name 内容/ Description 機種/ Part No.
Plus CPU モジュール用
端子台コネクタ
3.81 ㎜ピッチ 10 極ねじ締めタイプ FC6A-PMTCN10PN02
3.81mm pitch, 10-pin, screw fastened type
Plus CPU Module Terminal
Block Connector
3.81 ㎜ピッチ 11 極ねじ締めタイプ FC6A-PMTCR11PN02
3.81mm pitch, 11-pin, screw fastened type
3.81 ㎜ピッチ 11 極ねじ締めタイプ FC6A-PMTCK11PN02
3.81mm pitch, 11-pin, screw fastened type
3.81 ㎜ピッチ 11 極ねじ締めタイプ FC6A-PMTCP11PN02
3.81mm pitch, 11-pin, screw fastened type
3.81 ㎜ピッチ 10 Push-in タイプ FC6A-PMSCN10PN02
3.81mm pitch, 10-pin, Push-in type
3.81 ㎜ピッチ 11 Push-in タイプ FC6A-PMSCR11PN02
3.81mm pitch, 11-pin, Push-in type
3.81 ㎜ピッチ 11 Push-in タイプ FC6A-PMSCK11PN02
3.81mm pitch, 11-pin, Push-in type
3.81 ㎜ピッチ 11 Push-in タイプ FC6A-PMSCP11PN02
3.81mm pitch, 11-pin, Push-in type
All-in-one CPU モジュール用
CAN J1939 All-in-one CPU モ
ジュール用
端子台コネクタ
5.08 ㎜ピッチ 8 極ねじ締めタイプ FC6A-PMTA08PN02
5.08mm pitch, 8-pin, screw fastened type
5.08 ㎜ピッチ 9 極ねじ締めタイプ FC6A-PMTA09PN02
5.08mm pitch, 9-pin, screw fastened type
5.08 ㎜ピッチ 10 極ねじ締めタイプ FC6A-PMTA10PN02
Terminal Block Connector for
All-in-One CPU Module/
CAN J1939 All-in-One CPU
Module
5.08mm pitch, 10-pin, screw fastened type
5.08 ㎜ピッチ 12 極ねじ締めタイプ FC6A-PMTA12PN02
5.08mm pitch, 12-pin, screw fastened type
5.08 ㎜ピッチ 13 極ねじ締めタイプ FC6A-PMTA13PN02
5.08mm pitch, 13-pin, screw fastened type
5.08 ㎜ピッチ 8 極 Push-in タイプ FC6A-PMSA08PN02
5.08mm pitch, 8-pin, Push-in type
5.08 ㎜ピッチ 9 極 Push-in タイプ FC6A-PMSA09PN02
5.08mm pitch, 9-pin, Push-in type
5.08 ㎜ピッチ 10 極 Push-in タイプ FC6A-PMSA10PN02
5.08mm pitch, 10-pin, Push-in type
5.08 ㎜ピッチ 12 極 Push-in タイプ FC6A-PMSA12PN02
5.08mm pitch, 12-pin, Push-in type
5.08 ㎜ピッチ 13 極 Push-in タイプ FC6A-PMSA13PN02
5.08mm pitch, 13-pin, Push-in type
TEST REPORT  No.OT304-JE21120B
FH304-002,2021  IDEC CORPORATION Page7/15
品名/ Name 内容/ Description 機種/ Part No.
CAN J1939 All-in-one
CPU モジュール用
CAN 通信コネクタ
5.08 ㎜ピッチ 5 極ねじ締めタイプ FC6A-PMTE05PN02
5.08mm pitch, 5-pin, screw fastened type
CAN J1939 All-in-One CAN
Communication
Terminal Block Connector
5.08 ㎜ピッチ 5 極 Push-in タイプ FC6A-PMSE05PN02
5.08mm pitch, 5-pin, Push-in type
増設モジュール用
端子台コネクタ
5.08 ㎜ピッチ 11 ねじ締めタイプ FC6A-PMTB11PN02
5.08mm pitch, 11-pin, screw fastened ty
Expansion Interface Module
Terminal Block Connector
5.08 ㎜ピッチ 11 Push-in タイプ FC6A-PMSB11PN02
5.08mm pitch, 11-pin, Push-in type
3.81 ㎜ピッチ 10 ねじ締めタイプ FC6A-PMTC10PN02
3.81mm pitch, 10-pin, screw fastened type
3.81 ㎜ピッチ 11 ねじ締めタイプ FC6A-PMTC11PN02
3.81mm pitch, 11-pin, screw fastened type
3.81 ㎜ピッチ 17 ねじ締めタイプ FC6A-PMTC17N02
3.81mm pitch, 17-pin, screw fastened type
3.81 ㎜ピッチ 10 Push-in タイプ FC6A-PMSC10N02
3.81mm pitch, 10-pin, Push-in type
3.81 ㎜ピッチ 11 Push-in タイプ FC6A-PMSC11PN02
3.81mm pitch, 11-pin, Push-in type
3.81 ㎜ピッチ 17 Push-in タイプ FC6A-PM SC17PN02
3.81mm pitch, 17-pin, Push-in type
Plus CPU モジュール・